other than a detached accessory dwelling unit located to the rear of the principal dwelling and complying with the 
district setbacks shall be limited to eight hundred fifty (850) square feet or fifty percent of the building coverage of the 
principal dwelling, whichever is greater, but in no case shall exceed two-thousand five-hundred (2,500) square feet. 
For regulations pertaining to detached accessory dwelling units, see section 17.16.030.G. 

B.These floor area controls shall not apply to accessory structures proposed on lots where agricultural activities 
and domestic animals/wildlife are permitted.

[...]

c.Parking accessed from any public street shall be limited to one driveway for the lot with a maximum width of 
twelve feet. 

7. Bulk and Massing. 

a.The footprint living space of a detached accessory dwelling unit shall not exceed eight hundred fifty (850) square 
feet for lots less than ten thousand square feet, or one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet for lots ten 
thousand square feet or greater and shall not exceed the size of the principal structure. 

b.The detached accessory dwelling unit shall maintain a proportional mass, size, and height to ensure it is not taller 
and/or larger than the principal structure on the lot.